

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3161/2007

PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Vikas Bansal appearing on behalf of Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra learned Advocate for the respondents takes notice that first respondent filed counter affidavit and vakalatnama. Neither the proof of delivery nor the unserved cover has been received as against the other respondents.

Call on 24.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar