

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3161/2007

PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioner has not removed the defects despite number of reminders. It appears that he is not interested in the petition. Therefore, the special leave petition is disposed of for non-prosecution.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master